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Business Jet Traveler’s

6t Annual Readers’ Choice Survey

A record-breaking 1,285 BJT subscrib-
ers responded to our 2016 Readers’ Choice
survey—a 26 percent increase from last year.
As promised, we have made a contribution on
behalf of those subscribers to Corporate Angel
Network, which arranges free flights on busi-
ness aircraft to treatment centers for cancer
patients and their families.

As in past years, we devoted the bulk of
our survey to soliciting your assessments
of aircraft models and manufacturers. But
our 2016 poll also included some new ques-
tions. For the first time, for example, we

asked you to tell us how you respond to
criticism of business aviation. We also asked
you to rate specific fractional-share and
charter providers, and we received enough
response to allow us to publish results for
some of the larger companies.

As for the questions that we repeated from
previous surveys, the results tend to be in
line with what we’ve seen in past years. Once
again, for instance, readers ranked “save
time” as their number-one reason for flying
privately, followed by “ability to use airports
that the airlines don’t serve,” which in fact
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represents one of the ways that business avia-
tion saves time.

As in recent years, readers reported that
their flying frequency remained largely
unchanged, with many of you saying you
flew about as much as in the previous
12 months and with the percentage who
flew more about equal to the percentage
who flew less. Also as in recent surveys,
though, respondents predicted more time
in the air in the year ahead: only 9 percent
expect to fly less while 37 percent anticipate
flying more.
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FLYING PRIVATELY

Which of the following best describes your response to criticism

by politicians and the media of private/corporate aircraft use?

It concerns me
but doesn't affect

It doesn't my flying.
concern me;
my flying habits
gLeSir:]lgst;Wn R It causes me to
: make less use of
,,,,,,,,,, private/corporate
It causes me aviation.

to want to conceal
or not talk about
my use of
private/corporate
aviation.

Please indicate the three aircraft features that are most important to you.
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Age of aircraft
91 103 101

Cabin amenities and technology
70 100 123

Cockpit technology
87 105 78

Aircraft model's accident history
129 69 72

Runway performance @ WVost important

57 101 78 )
@ Second most important
Product support history _ )
57 69 85 @ Third most important
Baggage space
027 60 Number of respondents
L 1 1 1 1 ]
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Note: Some percentages in this report do not exactly total 100 due to rounding.

In the past three years have you...

Flown via air charter, a jet card,

Owned a fractional share? or a membership club?

YES

o

YES 9%

o ECE

In the past three years have you or your company...

Owned a business jet or turboprop? Owned a helicopter?

YES

o N

YES | 10%

o S

What are the three most important reasons you fly privately?

Save time

523 239 170
Ability to use airports that airlines don't serve

297 333 184
Ability to work and hold business meetings en route

152 174 216

More comfortable flight
@ WVost important

102 188 220
Privacy @ Second most important
& 161 180 @ Third most important
Security

98 98 196 Number of respondents
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Signature Flight Support at
San Diego International Airport
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OWNED AIRPLANES

If you or your company owned a business aircraft in the past three years,

please rate the one you used most frequently on each of these factors.

Excellent Very Good Average Fair or Poor
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OWNED HELICOPTERS

If you or your company owned a helicopter in the past three years,

please rate the one you used most frequently on each of these factors.

Excellent Very Good Average Fair or Poor

o 0 o ©
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WISHED-FOR AIRCRAFT

If you could receive a complimentary year

of flying, which aircraft would you choose?

Single-engine turboprop

Pilatus PC-12

Cessna 208A or 208B Caravan

Daher TBM 700, 850 or 900

[ 1 13%]
Other
[ 8%

L |

Percent
| | | | | |

0 10

20 30 40 50 60 70

Twin turboprop

Beechcraft King Air (all models)
-\ 6%%)]

Piaggio Aero P180 Avanti or Avanti Il

Nextant G9OXT
aTd
Other
[ ) 3%
Percent
L | Il | | | | I
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
Very light jet (VLJ)
Embraer Phenom 100
Cessna 510 Citation Mustang
Eclipse 500/550
[\ 7%
Other
Percent
L 1 1 1 1 1 ]
0 10 20 30 40 50 60
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Small-cabin/light jet

Embraer Phenom 300

Learjet 70/75
. 116%]

Cessna Citation 560 (V, Ultra, Encore, Encore+)

L 14%]
Cessna 525 CitationJet (CJ1/CJ1+, CJ2/2+, CJ3 or CJ4)

HondaJet

Bombardier Learjet 40, 40XR, 45, or 45CR
C 10%))
Hawker/Beechjet 400

[ 5% |

Other

[ 1 4%

Percent
|

0 5 10 15

Midsize-cabin jet

Gulfstream G100 or G150
Embraer Legacy 450/500

Cessna Citation Latitude

Cessna Citation 750 (X)

Cessna Citation 560XL (Excel, XLS, XLS+)

Hawker 750, 800 series, or 900XP

Other

L\ 3% ]

20

25

Percent
|

0 5 10 15

Super-midsize-cabin jet

Bombardier Challenger 300

20

25

3%

Gulfstream G200, or G280

Dassault Falcon 50 series
Cessna Citation 680 Sovereign
Other

Percent
| | ] ] ] 1 1 ]
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Large-cabin jet

Gulfstream IV, IV-SP, G350, or G450

Dassault Falcon 900 series or 2000 series
Bombardier Challenger 600 or 604/605
[ 8%

Bombardier Challenger 850

[ 6% ]

Embraer Legacy 600 or 650

() 6%

Other

Beechcraft King Air 350i

Percent
|
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Ultra-long-range/heavy jet

Gulfstream G650

40

50

60

Bombardier Global Express XRS/Global 6000

Dassault Falcon 7X
Gulfstream V, G500, or G550

Percent
L 1 1 | | J
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Bizliner

Boeing BBJ, BBJ2, or BBJ3

Airbus ACJ318, ACJ319, or ACJ320
Embraer Lineage 1000
Other

Percent
! | ]

20 30

Light single-turbine helicopter

Bell Helicopter 407

40 50

60 70 80

1 43%]

Airbus Helicopters AS350 series
Bell Helicopter 206 series

Airbus Helicopters EC130
[ 9% ]

Leonardo (AgustaWestland) AW119
[ 9%

MD Helicopters MD 500 series
[\ 7%

Other

Percent
| |

0 10 20

Light, twin-turbine helicopter

Bell Helicopter 427 or 429

Bell 222 or 430
Airbus Helicopters EC135

Leonardo (AgustaWestland) AW109 series

30

Airbus Helicopters AS355 Twin Squirrel/TwinStar

MD Helicopters MD Explorer (900, 902)

40 50
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Medium, twin-turbine helicopter

Sikorsky S-76 series

Boeing Business Jet

34%

Bell Helicopter 430

Leonardo (AgustaWestland) AW139 or AW169

Bell Helicopter 222/230

Airbus Helicopters EC145

Airbus Helicopters SA365/EC155
[ 7% g

Bell Helicopter 212/412

Percent

Large, twin-turbine helicopter

Sikorsky S-92

Airbus Helicopters AS332 Super Puma/EC225

[\ 16%

Leonardo (AgustaWestland) AW189

Airbus Helicopters EC175

Percent
]
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FRACTIONAL SHARES, CHARTER, CARDS, AND CLUBS*

How did you select your fractional provider?

How did you select your air charter or jet card

provider or membership club?

Used

Useda  “._ 4 a consultant
consultant
Previous
experience with
the provider o CAO0N G N
_________ Previous
Recommendation experienpe with
——————————— from a friend the provider
Recommendation QU or colleague
from a friend Found online
orcolleague SRRSO /
Found online
Excellent Very Good Average Fair or Poor
Please rate your charter, or jet-card provider on each of these factors: @ @ @
Delta Landmark
Private Jets JetSuite Aviation NetJets Sentient Jet VistaJet X0Jet
Age of aircraft I
35 35 30 0 40 47 13 0 365 70 33 45 21 1 20 60 13 7 573 7 0 394417 0
Aircraft model choices I
3040 25 5 3313 33 20 064 7 0 30 46.24 0 [ o871 50 36 14 0 29 4 11 17
|
Availability of aircraft
on short notice I I I I
Bls 0 no | N R s bl
25 30 30 15 25 50 19 6 433 21 0 25 52 23 0 40 33 20 7 473320 0 17 50 28 6

Cleanliness of aircraft

40 40 10 10

4343 140

44 38 15 3

B8 77 5736 7 0

Note: Respondents were asked about providers they used within the past three years. If they used more than one, they were asked to comment on the one they used most recently. ‘
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Delta Landmark
Private Jets JetSuite Aviation NetJets Sentient Jet Vistadet X0Jet

Customer service I I I I I I
== - [ | H_ 1] 1] .

40 45 10 5 435 70 8343 140 %6 4 11 64 21 7 7 50 36 7 7 3350 17 0

Peak-day policies I I
II | I | - m I- L[] l I | |

0 30 40 30 14 50 36 0 14 36 43 7 10 40 41 9 20 47 20 13 23 38 38 0 11 28 50 11
Transparency/
explanation
of charges I I I I I
~ Ha in pfli. I'n 10 1 ks
5 55 30 10 43 14 43 0 21 64 14 0 19 42 33 6 27 53 0 20 21 50 21 7 17 39 33 11
Value for price paid I I
5

0 45 50 9 83290 21 36 43 0 1337 41 10 20 47 21 1 14 36 50 0 22 33 44 0

Overall satisfaction

20 60 20 0 366400 343140 21 61 14 4 27160 7 1 3431717 17 61 17 6

Dassault Falcon 8X
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Please rate your fractional aircraft provider on each of these factors:

Excellent Very Good Average Fair or Poor

Flexjet NetJets

Age of Peak-day

aircraft I policies

| 195819 4 | 3646 18 0

Flexjet NetJets

19 42 38 0 27 43 24 6

Aircraft Residual-
model I value
choices I _ terms ] I
. m_ | - [ | .
| 2754 15 4 | 5824 16 3 83258 | 16241940
Availability Transparenc
of aircraft /explanatiox
on short
o I | of charges I
notice | g m_ i m= 0 B=
[ 1159300 85313 19 62 12 8 19 41 30 10
Cleanliness Value for
of aircraft | I . price paid I I
[ - N | m N 0
4 4 110 57 38 5 0 ;1935 38 8 11 .32 37 21
Customer Overall
service I satisfaction
m— e B e

L}
3748 11 4 6332 5 0

27 50 19 4 26 55 16 3

FLYING FREQUENCY

How has your private flying changed in
the past year compared with the year before?

Flew about the same 45%

Flew a bit more 21%
Flew a bit less 18%
Flew much less 10%

"

Flew much more 5%

How do you expect your private flying
to change in the year ahead?

Will fly about the same 54%
Will fly a bit more 30%
Will fly much more 7%

wilflyabitless 6% [
will fly much less 3% [J

Hundreds of readers offered
comments about flying privately. These
are the words they employed the most.

Type sizes here reflect the relative
frequency with which words were used.
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DEMOGRAPHIC DATA

Passenger only

Owner/operator

Always or almost always business 33 %
About 50/50 business and personal 29 %
Mostly business 25 %

Mostly personal 9 %

Always or almost always personal 4 %

Less than 25 hours 27 %
25-50 hours 17 %
50-100 hours 19 %
100-200 hours 18 %
200-300 hours 11 %
More than 300 hours 8 %
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